

BID TABULATION
2023 SAFETY PATH ADA RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
BLOOMFIELD HILLS
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Thursday, May 11, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.
HRC Job # 20220782

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek
Washington, MI 48094
Phone: (586) 677-1687

Merlow Construction Co., Inc.
4964 Technical Dr.
Milford, MI 48381
Phone: (248) 714-5486

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Mobilization - Max 5%	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00
3. Curb and Gutter, Rem	1,089	lft	\$23.00	\$25,047.00	\$36.50	\$39,748.50
4. Sidewalk, Rem	8,253	sft	\$1.00	\$8,253.00	\$17.00	\$140,301.00
5. Saw Cutting & Pavement Removal	950	lft	\$9.00	\$8,550.00	\$29.00	\$27,550.00
6. Cold Milling HMA Surface, 1-1/2-inch	317	syd	\$13.00	\$4,121.00	\$60.00	\$19,020.00
7. 12" Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP) Replacement with End Sections	20	lft	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$219.50	\$4,390.00
8. MDOT Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,254	lft	\$33.00	\$41,382.00	\$49.50	\$62,073.00
9. Concrete Base Pavement	1,000	lft	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$44.50	\$44,500.00
10. Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 Inch	5,591	sft	\$9.13	\$51,045.83	\$10.00	\$55,910.00
11. Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 Inch	2,674	sft	\$11.13	\$29,761.62	\$14.50	\$38,773.00
12. Detectable Waring Surface, 2 ft. Wide	306	lft	\$53.00	\$16,218.00	\$46.50	\$14,229.00
13. HMA Patching, 1-1/2 inch (5 EML)	317	syd	\$54.00	\$17,118.00	\$1,788.50	\$35,412.30 *
14. 21AA Compacted Limestone Shoulder	317	syd	\$54.00	\$17,118.00	\$17.50	\$5,547.50
15. Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulch	25	syd	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
16. Stone Mulch, w/fabric	25	syd	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
17. Turf Establishment, Class A Sod, 2-inch Topsoil	9,369	sft	\$2.50	\$23,422.50	\$5.00	\$46,845.00
18. Wood Split Rail Fence Replacement	20	lft	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$131.00	\$2,620.00
19. Traffic Maintenance and Minor Traffic Devices (Incl. Flag Control)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$60,410.96	\$60,410.96
20. Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21. RCOC Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22. Observation Crew Days	_____ day	800	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$800.00	\$40,800.00
<u>As-Needed Items</u>						
23. Remove Tree, 6-18 Inch Dia.	5	ea	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$826.00	\$4,130.00
24. Remove Tree, 19-36 Inch Dia.	3	ea	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,298.00	\$3,894.00
25. Remove Tree, 37 Inch Dia. or Greater	1	ea	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,714.00	\$2,714.00
26. Remove Stump, Greater than 8 Inch Dia.	5	ea	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$324.50	\$1,622.50
27. Property Protection Fence	500	lf	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
28. Structure Adjustment (+/- 6")	5	ea	\$635.00	\$3,175.00	\$447.00	\$2,235.00
29. Structure Adjustment (>6", up to 24")	5	ea	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$447.00	\$2,235.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$359,781.95

\$707,665.76 *

ENGINEER: Michael J. Donnellon, Jr.
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
555 Hulet Drive
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303

*Indicates a correction by the Engineer and verified with the contractor.